





## TOWN OF GRIFFITH PUBLIC SAFETY BOARD

111 N. Broad Street, Griffith, IN 46319

George Jerome – PSB Chairman Rick Ryfa – Town Council Liaison: Police Department Melissa Robbins – Town Council Liaison: Fire Department

December 19, 2024

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to send notice to the general public that a Griffith Public Safety Board study session has been scheduled for January 2, 2025 at 6:00 P.M. in the Griffith Town Council Chamber Room. A Griffith Public Safety Board business meeting will follow at 6:30 P.M.

Sincerely,

Griffith Safety Board Police – Fire – V.E.S.T.

cc: Safety Board – Town Council Liaison Rick Ryfa Police Department & Fire Department for posting